578 McNaughton Ave. West Chatham, Ontario, N7L 4J6 Phone: (519) 351-8624 E-mail: randy.aiken@sympatico.ca

October 9, 2015

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street Suite 2700 Toronto, Ontario, M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: EB-2014-0370 - Ontario Power Generation - Clearance of Deferral and Variance Accounts - Cost Award Documents of LPMA

As per the Board's Decision and Order dated September 10, 2015, please find attached two copies of the following documents related to the requested cost award of the London Property Management Association ("LPMA") associated with their participation with respect to the above noted proceeding. An electronic copy has also been e-mailed to the Board Secretary and filed through the Board's RESS system.

A copy has also been sent by e-mail to Ontario Power Generation. The cost award documents contains the following pages from the Cost Claim for Hearings form and supporting information:

Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements, Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed, and Copy of Aiken & Associates invoice dated September 29, 2015.

Payment should be made to the LPMA at the following address:

London Property Management Association 460 Berkshire Drive, Unit 102 London, Ontario, N6J 3S1

Attn: Shirley Criger

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Randy Aiken

Randy Aiken Aiken & Associates

c.c. Ms. Shirley Criger, LPMA
OPG Regulatory Affairs (by e-mail)



Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

This form should be used by a party to a hearing before the Board to identify the fees and disbursements that form the party's cost claim. Paper and electronic copies of this form and itemized receipts must be filed with the Board and served on one or more other parties as directed by the Board in the applicable Board order. Please ensure all required (yellow-shaded) fields are filled in and the Affidavit portion is signed and sworn or affirmed.

			****	7/84/8/			_		
				ĺ	nstruction	5			
- All claims m - A separate Disbursemer However, on - The cost cla - A CV for ea	"Detail onts Being "Is Being aly one "S aim must ch consu	n Canadia of Fees ar Claimed Summary t be supp Iltant/ana	d Disbursements ') is required for of Fees and Disb orted by a compl	olicable, state ex Rate: S Being Claimed ¹ each lawyer, an oursements" cov eted Affidavit si ached unless pro	' (comprising allyst/consurering the wigned by a root to the worlded to the consurer in the wigned by a root to the consurer in the widness of the consumer in the widness of the consumer in the worldess of	e and country of g a "Statemen" Itant and artic hole of the par epresentative of e Board as pre	ne form to assist voor initial currency. Country: t of Fees Being Clilling student/paracty's cost claim shof the party. escribed on the Co	aimed" and a legal. ould be prov	a "Statement of ided. riff.
File# EB-	2014-0	370			Process:	Ontario Pow	ver Generation	- Def. & Var	r. Accounts
Party:	Londo	n Prope	rty Manageme	nt Association	Aff	iant's Name:	Randall E. Aiker	n	
HST Numbe	er: r	na				HST	Rate Ontario:	13.00%	
			Full Registrant Unregistered Other			Qualify	ing Non-Profit Tax Exempt		
					Affidavit				·
l,	ability with	Ra	andall E. Aike	n	, of the Ci	ty/Town of	CI	hatham-Ke	nt
in the Prov	/ince/S	tate of		Ontario			, swear or affi	rm that:	
2. I have exa Being Claime 3. The attach Disbursemer Ontario Ener 4. This cost of described in	mined all ed", "Stat ned "Sum nts Being rgy Board claim doe sections	Il of the ditement (s) mary of claimed diprocess not inceded 6.05 and	ocumentation in of Fees Being Cl Fees and Disburs ' include only co referred to abou	support of this aimed" and "Sta ements Being C sts incurred and re. r work done, or	cost claim, atement(s) of laimed", "St time spent time spent	including the a of Disbursemer atement(s) of directly for the by a person th	dge of the matter ittached "Summai nts Being Claimed Fees Being Claime e purposes of the nat is an employe	ry of Fees and ". ed" and "Stat Party's parti	d Disbursement tement(s) of cipation in the
Signature	of Affia	ant							ž
			e me at the Ci			(costy)	am-Kent	, 20.15	
in the Prov	vince/S	tate of		Ontario		, on	September (date)	-29-15 .	

Commissioner for taking Affidavits

Bonnie Elizabeth Vsetula, a Commissionez, etc., Prevince of Sutario, for J. Sunglia Law Office a Professional Composation. Expires September 27, 1914.

Page 1 of 2



Affidavit and Summary of Fees and Disbursements

File # EB- 2014-0370 Process: Ontario Power Generation - Def. & Var. Accounts

Party: London Property Management Association

Summary of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed								
Legal/consultant/other fees	Legal/consultant/other fees \$ 5,676.00							
Disbursements	\$	-						
HST	\$	737.88						
Total Cost Claim	\$	6,413.88						

Payment Information

Make cheque payable to: London Property Management Association

Send payment to this address: Shirley Criger

London Property Management Association

460 Berskhire Drive, Unit 102 London, Ontario, N6J 3S1



Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed

File # EB-	2014-0370		Process: Ontario Power Generation - Def. & Var. Accounts				
Party:	London Property Management As	Service Provider N	ame: <mark>Randall E. Aike</mark>	en en			
			Year Called to	Complet Practising/Yea	ed Years ars of Relevant		
	SERVICE PROVIDER TYPE	(check one)	Bar	Exper	rience		
	Legal Counsel			3	0		
	Articling Student/Paralegal		<u> </u>				
	Consultant	✓		Hourly Rate:	\$330		
	Analyst			'			
	For Consultant/Analyst:	CV att	ached HST F	Rate Charged (enter %):	13.0%		
		✓ CV pro	ovided within previous 24 montl	hs	<u> </u>		

Statement of Fees Being Claimed									
	Hours	Но	urly Rate	,	Subtotal		HST	Total	
Pre-hearing Conference									
Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Attendance		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Technical Conference									
Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Attendance		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Interrogatories									
Preparation	1.8	\$	330.00	\$	594.00	\$	77.22	\$	671.22
Responses	1.5	\$	330.00	\$	495.00	\$	64.35	\$	559.35
Issues Conference									
Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Attendance		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
ADR - Settlement Conference									
Preparation	0.6	\$	330.00	\$	198.00	\$	25.74	\$	223.74
Attendance	7.1	\$	330.00	\$	2,343.00	\$	304.59	\$	2,647.59
Proposal Preparation	3.8	\$	330.00	\$	1,254.00	\$	163.02	\$	1,417.02
Argument									
Preparation	2.4	\$	330.00	\$	792.00	\$	102.96	\$	894.96
Oral Hearing									
Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Attendance		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Other Conferences									
Preparation		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Attendance		\$	330.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
Case Management		\$	170.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
TOTAL SERVICE PROVIDER FEES				\$	5,676.00	\$	737.88	\$	6,413.88



Detail of Fees and Disbursements Being Claimed

ile # EB-	2014-0370	Process:	Ontario Power Generation - Def. & Var. Accounts
-----------	-----------	----------	---

Party: London Property Management / Service Provider Name: Randall E. Aiken

	ent of Disbursements Being Claim Net Cost	HST	Tota	1
	Net Cost	ПЭТ		<u> </u>
Scanning/Photocopy			\$	-
Printing			\$	-
Courier			\$	-
Telephone/Fax			\$	-
Transcripts			\$	-
Travel: Air			\$	-
Travel: Car			\$	-
Travel: Rail			\$	-
Travel (Other):			\$	-
Parking			\$	-
Тахі			\$	-
Accommodation			\$	-
Meals			\$	-
Other:			\$	-
Other:			\$	-
Other:			\$	-
·	•			
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:	\$ -	\$ -	\$	-



AIKEN & ASSOCIATES

578 McNAUGHTON AVE. WEST CHATHAM, ONTARIO, N7L 4J6 (519) 351-8624 randy.aiken@sympatico.ca

INVOICE NO. 035-2015

DATE September 29, 2015

HST REGISTRATION NO. 130417983

TO Shirley Criger
London Property Management Association
460 Berkshire Drive, Unit 102
London, Ontario, N6J 3S1

PROJECT
EB-2014-0370 - Ontario Power Generation - Clearance of Deferral and Variance Account Balances
Page 1 of 2

DATE	HOURS	DESCRIPTION	RATE	TOTAL
Mar. 9	1.80	Review of evidence & preparation of interrogatories		
Mar. 27	1.50	Review of interrogatory responses		
Apr. 20	4.50	Attendance at advance settlement discussions (by phone)		
Apr. 22	0.60	Intervenor conference call re settlement discussions		
Apr. 24	2.60	Attendance at advance settlement discussions (by phone)		
May 20	1.60	Review of draft settlement proposal		
May 26	1.00	Conference call with intervenors & Boatd Staff re settlement proposal		
June 13	1.20	Review of draft settlement proposal		
June 30	0.80	Review of argument-in-chief		
July 3	0.30	Intervenor conference call re argument		
July 8	<u>1.30</u>	Review of SEC argument & preparation of submissions		
	17.20	Subtotal	330.00	5,676.00
		<u> </u>		

PROJECT

EB-2014-0370 - Ontario Power Generation - Clearance of Deferral and Variance Account Balances
Page 2 of 2

DATE	HOURS	DESCRIPTION	RATE	TOTAL
EXPENSES		2220,11,100	10112	
Travel - Car	-			
		Sub-Total - Travel - Car		0.00
Travel - Oth	<u>ner</u>			
		Sub-Total - Travel - Other		0.00
<u>Accomodati</u>	<u>ion</u>			
		Colo Total Access dation		0.00
		Sub-Total - Accomodation		0.00
<u>Meals</u>				
<u>ivicais</u>				
		Sub-Total - Meals		0.00
<u>SUMMARY</u>		TOTAL FEES AND EXPENSES		5,676.00
		<u>HST DETAIL</u>		
		Consulting Fees (@ 13.0%)		737.88
		Travel - Car (@ 13.0%)		0.00
		Travel - Other (as per receipts)		0.00
		Accomodation (as per receipts)		0.00
		Meals (as per receipts)		0.00
		TOTAL HST		737.88
			SUBTOTAL	5,676.00
			H.S.T.	737.88
			TOTAL	\$6,413.88